

Civ DJ 331/26

ISHWAR DEVI W/O KHEM CHAND Vs. PRITPAL KAUR W/O
MAHIPAL SINGH

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. A.K. Dhupar, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Nitin Gupta, Ld counsel for defendants (VC).

Ld counsel for defendants submits that he will file the *vakalatnama* and will file written statement within the prescribed period.

Put up for consideration of application u/o 39 Rule 1&2
CPC on 19.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.04.2026