

Civ DJ 331/26

ISHWAR DEVI W/O KHEM CHAND Vs. PRITPAL KAUR W/O
MAHIPAL SINGH

19.05.2026

Present: Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Paras Arora, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Fresh vakaltnamas are filed on behalf of defendants, same
are taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for defendants has sought time to file written
statement. Defendants shall file the written statement within the
prescribed period of limitation.

Now to come up for reply and arguments on application
u/o XXXIX Rule 1&2 CPC and for completion of pleadings on
05.06.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.05.2026